



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8130 OF 2019

...
Shri Vishwanath Namdeo Shinde Patil & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
The Union of India & Ors.Respondents
...

Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode a/w Mr. Ramji T. Kotali for the Petitioners.
Ms. S.S. Bhende, AGP for Respondent Nos.6 to 8/State.
Mr. Rakesh Singh i/b M/s. M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent Nos.4, 5 and 10.
...

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**
DATE : 31 JULY 2019.

ORDER:

- 1 Leave to amend to make National Highway Authority of India as party Respondent No.10. Leave also granted to correct serial numbers of Respondents. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
- 2 Issue notice to Respondent No.9, returnable on 14 August 2019. Private notice is permitted in addition.
- 3 Learned AGP for Respondent Nos.6 to 8/State and learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.4, 5 and 10 waive service.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)