



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8130 OF 2019

Shri. Vishwanath Namdeo Shinde Patil And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The Union Of India Through The Secretary AndRespondent
Ors.

Ramji Kotali i.by Rajaram Vaman Bansode For Petitioner
R.P.Kadam,Addl.Government Pleader Writ Cell Resp No.
3,6,7,8

Vilas Babanrao Tapkir Res.9 For Respondent.

Rakesh Singh for Respondent No. 10

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 05/02/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)