



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8130 OF 2019

Shri Vishwanath Namdeo Shinde Patil
& Ors.

.. Petitioners

v/s.

The Union of India,
through the Secretary & Ors.

.. Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr.R.P.Kadam, AGP for the State- Respondent Nos.3, 6, 7 and 8.

Mr.Vilas Tapkir for the Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : A.A.SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : 5TH FEBRUARY, 2020.**

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.9 states that the copy of the amended Petition is not served upon the Respondent no.9. None present on behalf of the Petitioner. Place the matter on 26th February, 2020.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)