

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8130 OF 2019

Shri. Vishwanath Namdeo Shinde Patil and others ... Petitioners

Versus

The Union of India Through The Secretary and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode for the Petitioners.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl.GP for the State.

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for Respondent No.9.

Mr. Rakesh Singh instructed by M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent No.10.

.....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA AND**VINAY JOSHI, JJ.****DATED : JANUARY 21, 2021.****P.C. :-**

Stand over to 25th January, 2021.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)**(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)**