



VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 8130 OF 2019

Vishwanath Namdeo Shinde-Patil & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

The Union of India

through the Secretary & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sheetal M. Ubale i/b Rajaram Bansode, for the Petitioners.

Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP , for the Respondent - State.

Mr. J. S. Yadav i/b Vilas B.Tapkir, for Respondent No. 9.

Mr. Rakesh Singh i/b M. V. Kini & Co. for Respondent No. 10.

**CORAM : S. J. KATHAWALLA &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 8, 2021

PC :

. S. O. to 12th February, 2021.

Sd/-
[VINAY JOSHI, J.]

Sd/-
[S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.]