



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8130 OF 2019

Vishwanath Namdeo ShindePatil & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

The Union of India, Thr. The Secretary & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ganesh N. Kumkar i/by Mr. R.V. Bansode for the Petitioners.

Ms.S.D. Vyas, 'B' Panel Counsel for the State.

Mr. Rakesh Singh i/by M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Mr.J.S. Yadab i/by Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 26TH FEBRUARY, 2021

P.C.:

Stand over to 26/03/2021.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)