



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8130 OF 2019

Shri. Vishwanath Namdeo Shinde Patil & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The Union Of India Through
The Secretary And Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Mohan M. Chavan i/b Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Vijay Killekar with Mr. Shivraj Jagadale, for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 04th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners, on instructions, submits that the Petition has become infructuous. The statement is accepted.
2. In view thereof, the Petition is **disposed of** as infructuous.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)